STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CITY OF RIO COMMUNITIES
RESOLUTION 2023-29

Official Holidays

WHEREAS,  The Governing Body in and for the City of Rio Communities, State of New Mexico is duly
authorized; and

WHEREAS,  The Governing Body has adopted in the Personnel Policy Manuel Resolution 2023-15 Personnel
Policy Manual Section 9.2. That all full-time and qualified part-time employees of the City are
eligible for legal holidays as adopted annually by resolution.

WHEREAS,  the attached Addendum A is the official Federal Holidays as approved by the United States
Government.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the governing body of the City of Rio Communities, State of
New Mexico, hereby approves the official Federal Holidays for the 2024 year.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 29" DAY OF DECEMBER 2023 BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
CITY OF RIO COMMUNITIES, NEW MEXICO.

City of Rio Communities Governing Body
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2024 OFFICIAL HOLIDAYS
Addendum A Official Holidays

New Year’'s Day Monday, January 1
Martin Luther King. Jr. Birthday Monday, January 15
President’s Day Monday, February 19
Memorial Day Monday, May 27
Juneteenth Wednesday, June 19
Independence Day Thursday, July 4

Labor Day Monday, September 2
Indigenous Peoples’ Day Monday, October 14
Veterans’ Day (Observed) Monday, November 11
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 28

Christmas Day Wednesday, December 25



